

### **NEWS RELEASE**

## Nevada Department of Veterans Services "SERVING NEVADA'S HEROES"

**Contact:** 

Terri Hendry
Communications Director
6630 S. McCarran Blvd.
Bldg. C., Suite 204
Reno, Nevada 89509
Hendryt@veterans.nv.gov

For Immediate Release

December 8, 2021

# Quilts of Valor Wraps Residents With Holiday Warmth and Cheer at Northern Nevada State Veterans Home

(Sparks, Nev.) – Volunteers with the organization, Comstock Lode Quilters for Quilts of Valor, along with members of the Vietnam Veterans of America, Sierra Nevada Chapter #989, presented 96 hand-made quilts to honor all of the veterans and spouses living at the Northern Nevada State Veterans Home (NNSVH) on Wednesday, December 8, 2021.

Each quilt is a unique design, featuring patriotic colors. The quilts contain a personalized label with the veteran's name, branch of service, as well as the engagements or war in which the recipient served. The presentations were followed by an Ice Cream and Cake Social for all residents to enjoy. Due to COVID-19 safety precautions, the event was not open to the public.

Quilts of Valor is a nonprofit foundation whose mission is to cover service members and veterans, who have been touched by war, with comforting and healing hand-made quilts, made just for them.

To be eligible to receive a Quilt of Valor, one must have served in the U.S. Army, Marines, Navy, Air Force, or Coast Guard. Members of the activated National Guard and activated or active duty-special work reservists are also eligible as are members of the Army National Guard, Air Force National Guard, Merchant Marines (from 1941-1945), and members of the Dover Mortuary Facility. Only veterans with an Honorable or General Discharge status are eligible. Quilts of Valor are not awarded posthumously.

### About the Northern Nevada State Veterans Home (NNSVH)

NNSVH is a 96-bed facility that provides short-term rehabilitation, long-term care, and memory care. Located at 36 Battle Born Way in Sparks, Nevada, NNSVH is overseen by the Nevada Department of Veterans Services (NDVS) and is operated by Avalon Health Care Management. NDVS is dedicated to helping Nevada veterans obtain the services and benefits they have earned through military service. In addition to offering benefits counseling and assistance, which includes assistance with filing VA claims at no cost, NDVS manages the Northern and Southern Nevada State Veterans Homes and the Northern and Southern Veterans Memorial Cemeteries. Donations to NNSVH may be made online and are used to enhance the lives of veterans and spouses living at the home.

-MORE-

#### About the Nevada Department of Veterans Services (NDVS)

NDVS is dedicated to helping Nevada veterans obtain the services and benefits they have earned through military service. In addition to offering benefits counseling and assistance, which includes assistance with filing VA claims at no cost, NDVS manages the Northern and Southern Nevada State Veterans Homes and the Northern and Southern Veterans Memorial Cemeteries. To learn more about NDVS programs or services visit <a href="www.veterans.nv.gov">www.veterans.nv.gov</a> and follow us on <a href="www.veterans.nv.gov">Twitter</a> @NVDeptVeterans and on Facebook @NevadaDepartmentofVeteransServices

\*\*\*Photos: Vietnam Veterans of America, Chapter 989 and Quilts of Valor members with Northern Nevada State Veterans Home residents. \*\*\*





